Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

A Survey on Materialism and Social Comparison

How often do you do the following things?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

I discuss ads with my friends.

I ask friends for advice when | buy something.

I go shopping with my friends.

| pay attention to what my close friends buy.

I discuss ads with my parents.

I ask parents for advice when | buy something.

I go shopping with my parents.

| pay attention to friends who are richer than me, and see
what they buy.

My parents say that buying things I like is important even
if others do not like them.

My parents let me decide how I should spend my money.

My parents ask me what I think about the things | buy for
myself
My parents want to know what | do with my money.

My parents think that I can decide which things | should
or shouldn’t buy.
My parents tell me I can’t buy certain things.

| pay attention to my favorite actors and singers to see
what they buy.

My parents tell me what products and brands I should
buy.

Never

[]

1 e e s e Yy B A B A O

Seldom

[]

1 e e s e Yy B A B A O

Some-

times

[]

1 e e s e Yy B A B A O

Often

[]

1 s e s e e e N O

Almost

always

[]

1 s e s e e e N O

-



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

17

18

19

My parents complain when they don’t like the things |
bought for myself.

My parents ask me for advice when buying things for the
family.

My parents tell me not to buy certain things.

Do you agree with the following statements?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

I watch ads to know what brand has the product features |
need.

I watch ads to know what | can buy to impress others.

I watch ads to help me decide what things to buy.

I watch ads to find out where | can buy some things |
want.

I watch ads to have something to talk about with others.

I watch ads to learn about the “in’ things.

I watch ads to see people on ads who are examples of the
way | wish | were.

It is important that my friends like the products and
brands | buy anything.

I only buy those products and brands that my friends will
approve of.

I look at what my friends are buying and using before |
buy.

I like to know what products and brands make a good
impression on my friends.

If I don’t have a lot of experience with a product, | often
ask my friends about it.

I usually ask my friends to help me choose the best
product.

Never

Seldom

Some-

times

Often

Almost

always

I A I R I e
I A I R I e
I A I R I e

Strongly

disagree

[]

1 e e e 0 e A O A

Disagree

[]

1 e e e 0 e A O A

Neutral

[]

1 e e e 0 e A O A

Agree

[]

1 s e e Y e I N I O

Strongly

agree

[]

1 s e e Y e I N I O



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

I’d rather spend time buying things, than doing almost
anything else.

I would be happier if I had more money to buy more
things for myself.

I have fun just thinking all the things I own.

I really enjoy going shopping.

I like to buy things my friends have.

When you grow up, the more money you have, the
happier you are.

I’d rather not share my snacks with others if it means I’ll
have less for myself.

I would love to be able to buy things that cost a lot of
money.

I really like the kids that have very special games or
clothes.

The only kind of job I want when | grow up is one that
gets me a lot of money.

I’m very satisfied with my life these days.

I’m very satisfied with my friends and social life these
days.
I’m very satisfied with my family these days.

I’m very satisfied with my school life these days.

I admire people who own expensive homes, cars, and
clothes.

The things | own say a lot about how well I'm doing in
life.

Buying things gives me a lot of pleasure.

I like a lot of luxury in my life.

Strongly

disagree

[]

1 e e s e Y e e N B N e B

Disagree

[]

1 e e s e Y e e N B N e B

Neutral

[]

1 e e s e Y e e N B N e B

Agree

[]

1 s e s Y e s e e N A B A A O O

Strongly

agree

[]

1 s e s Y e s e e N A B A A O O

w



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

Strongly
disagree
51 My life would be better if | owned certain things | don’t
have. [:]
52 1’d be happier if I could afford to buy more things. D

How much time each day do you spend on the following things?

Strongly

Disagree Neutral Agree agree

I .
I .

a. Weekday average

b. Weekend average

53 | watching TV ( ) hour(s)/day

54 | surfing the Net

55 | reading newspapers and magazines

56 | listening to the radio

57 When commercials appear on TV, how often do you watch them?
[_] Never. ] Rarely. [_] Occasionally. [_] Frequently.

Personal Information
58 Gender: [ | Male [ ] Female

59. Single-child: [ ] Yes [ INo
60. Age:
61. Education level: [ ] Form [_]Year 1 at university

62. Monthly household income (approximately):
[ 1$10,000 or below [ ]$10,001-$30,000 [_]$30,001-$50,000

63. How much allowance do you have per week? $

(] Very frequently.

[ ]1$50,001 or above

— The end of the questionnaire. Thank you! —



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

S PR SR & BB R
PAF BB AR R K A8 o R A G 2

WA R
1 FAHET S A 2. N B
2 AT RV N u
3 MR A—EREEY). M M
4 BREIFINA, BT 4, B 7
5 FISCBES IR 5 1 2% N B
6 [MAEEF RV . B 7
7 MR A n 7
8 WL ALRMMA, FAIFLLEM A, B 7
9 Q%ii&%\@%izﬁe%%aai@m H u u

fib N 5 S XA EE

10 REHERE C e BAEH . M B
11 K TARVE, SCRFRFN R TURIARZ, n B
12 SCBRAEANGEFREREH 9% B 7
13 SCBRANIR AT AYE SeAt4, ALAt4 B 7
14 B JRIRA LR PG A T LK, M B
15 f%ﬁ%ﬂkﬁ@%%%ﬂ%ﬁ% A AT K LAt ] ]
16 SCBEE YR RIAZSEAT 4 7= SRR T B 7
17 XEIAERFEERIRN, RnE . n B

—

P2

1 e e s e Y e e N B N e B

I I O O O o A

o

<
%
3k

-

1 e e s e Y e e N B N e B



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

18

19

W SE o Y b I, SCREFI SRR £

SRR YR BAT L AR VAN K

RARUTHATB?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ﬁﬁfi PHTEH A 743 BARZ
ﬁﬁf%,ﬁﬂﬁ§HZﬂu%Aﬁ%%
EN% .

J7 R AT DA B R E A AR

AR RN TE LA 4 b 75 ] DA SK B3 Z ) 2R
v, FrRARET o

BT ERAN T E5HNAT L.

H

FOBIL) 5 1 RIS 04 PR P i o

HEHEHIANDER, A8 E DAl DR
(URICXINE

AR A5 B BN U 2 R3S P 7 it At
T

A & TN 7

g AT AT AT, FEH SRR
K A4

FRAE RN TE S L 7 fh AR T R 1 R 45 1
FIFEIR

IR ESLAE N dh, 22 S 1]
il

HIE AR A BOL IR b o

T IBACH AR Y, AR AR
H,

MR @
O O O
O O O

HAR KRR
il
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O
O O O

=l
il

1 e s s A 0 B A B I O

Ll
Sl
FE
|

e e s Y e 0 I B A B =



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

IR 2 B SRR, WETEIT
Lo

HE SRR, FAERIRIT

ADO
Pt 220,

R LI A AN ARG

NR T AT Bl I o

IR A T EERETHO DI, LTRE

RN
IR EAHET I K

RETII AR P

FRAE T B AR B A
TR A FHE R 2 B AR
FoonF PLTE I AR FEAR I 2 o

X BUAE (4158 A T AR

H BUAE 1 5 e A 5 AR

il

O DAL A AR TR AR

LT B SHEST . EMKRKIA

P B 2R 06 B 1 28 s R R A 3
AR AT

A 25 AR KD AR R o

BN F B RER

=
>

I e Y O

>
|
il

e e s Y s Y e s e e 0 B A B

5
<

e e s Y s Y e s e e 0 B A B

al
i

e e s Y s Y e s e e 0 B A B

Ll
Sl
FE
|

T e e s Y e Y e e e s e 0 e A e A O N A B O



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

FEA ARE P FAE

I = =

51 WAL BIRLLHUE R A IR, KRV

e A A I
52 HIARIARESI KL LR, WaTEIFLo M M B B 7
PRAEERAF$5 462 /D I (B4R DA R S 2

a. ‘FH b. & H

53 | HHM FR () /N
54 | EX
55 | HIRARE
56 | Wr)HE

57 AR R, R:
(1 MSkAE R E OErE a¥s [ JILPF—TF

MNANBEEL:
58 M. [ 5B [ %«

59 BEMAETL: & A

60 Fil: %
61 HEFRE: [ b2 FL (] REFE—FH

62 FEERE AN (i) -
110,000 08 A []10,001-30,0007¢
[]30,001-50,0007G [150,0017CE LA F

63 REEEMAEAE L OEME?  HKS

— &SR, WEEE —

Eﬂlé
=




Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

BN YTE LR G TERNEE

TNVESAE RS T 3RS ?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BRI RSP -

B © B TR -
BGRI A — AT -

B WE— TN BEATE
o

BRI BRI -

EHPEH © B@ BRI -
RIS HE D) -

Bl — L LEIRA ST B
Bk -
CRRE R R R A O R i
NEEEBITEE -
SORRIERE R BN -

B TP @RI -
SLRHBAIETR EHEKEE -

PR BRPTLUAE (1 » FE(HE -
QBB PR AT LI -
REWE—EREEHERNEL - B

i P e -
SO R B R IR T -

R RAEEHIRENRAG R RE,

I A I o A A R O

N

1 s e Y et s e Y Y 0

O 000000000000 ogoogf

Y
R

1 s Y e e e s e Y A A O N

#T

I A Y Y A A



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

o
>
ik

18 MEEREM S - CREHIKEE -

19 XHRHEFHRALEREAEE -

0 OF
0 O
0 O F
0 O

IRER A TR ATIS ?

3
=
-
|
g
£
=
|
CI

20 EIEERE S - POEKIEB(EM A P
HYEEARIIRE ©

21 EMEEGRE S - POEAIEE T a] DA
HIRZIWIENSE -

i o 5 ] AR PR e R ER P

23 FARRIENRE R v LR SRR - fir
DA & o

MBI 5 A R R B A SR -

22

24

2 R IR PG -

26 FRMB FRSNAME  AZEC L
F LB -

27 TIPSR T e Y
% o

28 Ik IE E NI T & A
e

20 SREEEEIST- Al JEE @R E A
= F L8 -

30 ARG ELE SRS T - SR
ik B SR -

31 HIEREEAE SRS RS
SRR -

Bl i A A R BB R A A Y e o

33 TREEFRICHTET T Y - G 2 AR
I -

32

OO0 000000 00000as
1 e s s A 0 B A B I O
1 e s s A 0 B A B I O
1 e s s A 0 B A B I O

o
| -
DD%E

%
ik
=)

1 e s e Y e A A B A B =



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

MRAFEZREEHHEC - WG EH
)L\J\ ©

FRER T H CHFEHIRPE - IEVE 545
L @

R E#47##H = shopping °
Tt R ERM A AR -
KA e g B EE O o

MRENTEZRFNREE BRI
ah > REEFAEE A5 -

HAF 18 AE D E Ay H R -
HEAFEEWE S B -

T (E 21853 (B H— (BT S 3860 T
ff -

WP TS RE

P BIRAEA AL TR R -
P BIRAEN R IE LT R -
PSP R -

AR ST FE ~ REFEAARAY
Ao

TP A WY SR PE RESa 75 4 SRy A0
AEFFAFAET -

R PRI K EERR -

HEBETE T2 E BRI -

Tt
aY

1 R A A

!
|
gl

e e Y e Y e et s e R N e A O

£
=

e e Y e Y e et s e R N e A O

|
CI

e e Y e Y e et s e R N e A O

et et s e Y et e Y I 0 0 A B R O []@m%

w



Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire

EERX AEE 1z HE JFEE
Bk =3
51 WNSRIREEHISE Jiibfﬁ%’f/xﬁé’]%@ B39
HYAE T E eSS F AT u L L L L
52 WRILAREIEHZAVHRTE - R
o 0 O O O O
RS H S FH 2 o i R DL N YRS 2
a. ‘¥H b. fxH
53 | BREETR (G YINEVSSN

54 | 49

55 | BepeRARFRERE

56 | BEUETE

57 EEGHIRESER > RE
L) ZeREbmERs [ a6 [ o [ SEHE

BAER
58 140l [ 5B (1 %

59 BEmAETX [ E L&

60 TFHS - %

61 LEEE [ [ RE—F4K

62 FIEFHULA (ffEft) -
[]10,0005TE LT ] 10,001—30,0007T;
[]30,001—50,0007T [150,0017CEC A

63 (HEBMILILIH 2% F IS 7 HIS

— ME%ER  ZWETE —

() SRS



	Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire (English)
	Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire (simplified characters)
	Youth-HK-2004-questionnaire (traditional characters)

