

# A Survey on Materialism and Social Comparison

## How often do you do the following things?

	Never	Seldom	Some-times	Often	Almost always
1 I discuss ads with my friends.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
2 I ask friends for advice when I buy something.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
3 I go shopping with my friends.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
4 I pay attention to what my close friends buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
5 I discuss ads with my parents.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
6 I ask parents for advice when I buy something.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
7 I go shopping with my parents.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
8 I pay attention to friends who are richer than me, and see what they buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
9 My parents say that buying things I like is important even if others do not like them.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
10 My parents let me decide how I should spend my money.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
11 My parents ask me what I think about the things I buy for myself	<input type="checkbox"/>				
12 My parents want to know what I do with my money.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
13 My parents think that I can decide which things I should or shouldn't buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
14 My parents tell me I can't buy certain things.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
15 I pay attention to my favorite actors and singers to see what they buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
16 My parents tell me what products and brands I should buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				

		Never	Seldom	Some-times	Often	Almost always
17	My parents complain when they don't like the things I bought for myself.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
18	My parents ask me for advice when buying things for the family.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
19	My parents tell me not to buy certain things.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
<b>Do you agree with the following statements?</b>		Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly agree
20	I watch ads to know what brand has the product features I need.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
21	I watch ads to know what I can buy to impress others.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
22	I watch ads to help me decide what things to buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
23	I watch ads to find out where I can buy some things I want.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
24	I watch ads to have something to talk about with others.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
25	I watch ads to learn about the 'in' things.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
26	I watch ads to see people on ads who are examples of the way I wish I were.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
27	It is important that my friends like the products and brands I buy anything.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
28	I only buy those products and brands that my friends will approve of.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
29	I look at what my friends are buying and using before I buy.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
30	I like to know what products and brands make a good impression on my friends.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
31	If I don't have a lot of experience with a product, I often ask my friends about it.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
32	I usually ask my friends to help me choose the best product.	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly agree
33 I'd rather spend time buying things, than doing almost anything else.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
34 I would be happier if I had more money to buy more things for myself.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
35 I have fun just thinking all the things I own.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
36 I really enjoy going shopping.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
37 I like to buy things my friends have.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
38 When you grow up, the more money you have, the happier you are.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
39 I'd rather not share my snacks with others if it means I'll have less for myself.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
40 I would love to be able to buy things that cost a lot of money.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
41 I really like the kids that have very special games or clothes.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
42 The only kind of job I want when I grow up is one that gets me a lot of money.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
43 I'm very satisfied with my life these days.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
44 I'm very satisfied with my friends and social life these days.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
45 I'm very satisfied with my family these days.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
46 I'm very satisfied with my school life these days.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
47 I admire people who own expensive homes, cars, and clothes.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
48 The things I own say a lot about how well I'm doing in life.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
49 Buying things gives me a lot of pleasure.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
50 I like a lot of luxury in my life.	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly agree
51 My life would be better if I owned certain things I don't have.	<input type="checkbox"/>				
52 I'd be happier if I could afford to buy more things.	<input type="checkbox"/>				

How much time each day do you spend on the following things?

	a. Weekday average	b. Weekend average
53 watching TV	(        ) hour(s)/day	
54 surfing the Net		
55 reading newspapers and magazines		
56 listening to the radio		

57 When commercials appear on TV, how often do you watch them?

Never.     Rarely.     Occasionally.     Frequently.     Very frequently.

### Personal Information

58 Gender:  Male     Female

59. Single-child:  Yes     No

60. Age: \_\_\_\_\_

61. Education level:  Form \_\_\_\_\_     Year 1 at university

62. Monthly household income (approximately):

\$10,000 or below     \$10,001-\$30,000     \$30,001-\$50,000     \$50,001 or above

63. How much allowance do you have per week? \$\_\_\_\_\_

— The end of the questionnaire. Thank you! —

## 关于物质主义和社会比较的调查

以下的情况在你的生活中发生吗？

	从不	很少	偶尔	经常	很经常
1 和朋友讨论广告的内容。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
2 向朋友寻求购物意见。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
3 和朋友一起逛街购物。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
4 留意要好的朋友，看他们买些什么。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
5 和父母讨论广告的内容。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
6 向父母寻求购物意见。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
7 和父母一起逛街购物。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
8 留意比我有钱的朋友，看他们买些什么。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
9 父母表示买东西最重要的是自己喜欢，其他人是否喜欢并不重要。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
10 父母让我自己决定怎样消费。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
11 买了东西后，父母问我对东西的想法。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
12 父母想知道我怎样消费。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
13 父母认为我可以决定买什么，不买什么。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
14 父母告诉我有些东西不可以买。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
15 留意我喜欢的明星和歌星，看他们买些什么。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
16 父母告诉我应该买什么产品和牌子。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
17 父母不喜欢我买的东西，表示意见。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	从不	很少	间中	经常	很经常
18 购买家庭用品时，父母和我商量。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
19 父母告诉我有些东西不要买。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

你同意以下的句子吗？

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
20 通过广告，我知道什么牌子有我想要的产品功能。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
21 通过广告，我知道买什么可以给人深刻的印象。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
22 广告可以帮我决定买什么东西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
23 我想知道在什么地方可以买到我要的东西，所以我看广告。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
24 我看广告是为了与别人有话题。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
25 我通过广告了解时尚的商品。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
26 我看广告中的人物形象，希望自己可以模仿他们。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
27 我很希望我的朋友喜欢我买的产品和牌子。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
28 我只会买我的朋友接受的产品。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
29 决定买什么牌子之前，我通常会留意朋友买或用什么。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
30 我想知道买哪些产品和牌子能使我给朋友好印象。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
31 如果我要买不熟悉的产品，多半会先问问朋友。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
32 我通常请朋友帮我选择最好的产品。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
33 我宁愿花时间逛街购物，也不想做其他事。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
34 如果有更多钱给自己买东西，我会更开心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
35 只要想想自己拥有的东西，我就觉得很开心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
36 我十分喜爱购物。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
37 我爱买我的朋友拥有的东西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
38 人大了就越有钱越开心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
39 如果跟人分享零食等于自己少吃，我宁愿不跟人分享。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
40 我渴望有能力买很贵的东西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
41 我特别喜欢物质生活丰富的朋友。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
42 我长大后想要一份挣很多钱的工作。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
43 我对现在的生活很满足。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
44 我对现在的社交生活很满意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
45 我对现在的家庭生活很满意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
46 我对现在的学校生活很满意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
47 我羡慕拥有昂贵住房、汽车和衣服的人。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
48 我所拥有的东西能够清楚反映我的生活过得好不好。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
49 购物给我很大的乐趣。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
50 我喜欢过奢侈的生活。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
	同意				
51 如果我能得到某些现在没有的东西, 我的生活会变得更好。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
52 如果我有能力买更多东西, 我会更开心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

你每天平均花多少时间做以下的事情?

		a. 平日	b. 假日
53	看电视	每天 ( ) 小時	
54	上网		
55	看报纸杂志		
56	听广播		

57 电视播放广告时, 你:

从来不看  很少看  偶尔看  经常看  几乎一定看

**个人资料:**

58 性别:  男  女

59 是否独生子女:  是  否

60 年龄: \_\_\_\_\_ 岁

61 教育程度:  中学\_\_\_\_\_年级  大学一年级

62 家庭每月收入 (估计) :

10,000元或以下  10,001-30,000元  
 30,001-50,000元  50,001元或以上

63 你每星期约莫有多少零用钱? HK\$\_\_\_\_\_

— 问卷完成, 谢谢合作 —

## 關於物質主義和社會比較的調查

下列情況在你生活中出現嗎？

	從不	很少	間中	經常	幾乎每次
1 我會和朋友討論廣告的內容。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
2 買東西時，我會向朋友尋求購物意見。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
3 我會和朋友一起逛街購物。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
4 我會留意一些玩得埋的朋友，看看他們買些什麼。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
5 我會和父母討論廣告的內容。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
6 買東西時，我會向父母尋求購物意見。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
7 我會和父母一起逛街購物。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
8 我會留意一些比我有錢的朋友，看看他們買些什麼。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
9 父母表示買東西最緊要我自己喜歡，其他人是否喜歡並不重要。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
10 父母讓我自己決定怎樣消費。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
11 買了東西後，父母會問我對東西的想法。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
12 父母想知道我怎樣消費。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
13 父母認為我可以決定買什麼，不買什麼。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
14 父母告訴我有些東西不可以買。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
15 我會留意一些我鍾意的明星和歌星，看看他們買些什麼。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
16 父母告訴我應該買什麼產品和牌子。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
17 如果父母不喜歡我買的東西會表示意見。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	從不	很少	間中	經常	幾乎每一次
18 購買家庭用品時，父母會和我商量。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
19 父母告訴我有些東西不要買。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

你同意以下的句子嗎？

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
20 通過睇廣告，我想知道邊個牌子有我想要的產品功能。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
21 通過睇廣告，我想知道買乜嘢可以俾人留有深刻的印象。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
22 �睇廣告可以幫我決定買什麼東西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
23 我想知道喺邊度可以買到我要的東西，所以我睇廣告。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
24 我睇廣告係為咗同別人有話題傾。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
25 我想通過廣告瞭解時尚的商品。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
26 我想睇下廣告的人物形象，希望自己可以好似佢哋咁樣。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
27 我好希望我的朋友喜歡我買的產品和牌子。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
28 我只會買那些我的朋友會接受的產品和牌子。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
29 決定買什麼牌子之前，我通常會留意朋友買/用啲乜嘢。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
30 我想知道買哪些產品和牌子，能夠令我在朋友心目中留有好印象。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
31 如果我要買啲唔多熟悉的產品，我多數會先問問朋友。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
32 我通常搵朋友幫我選擇最好的產品。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
33 我寧願花時間行街購物，都唔多想做其他嘢。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
	同意				
34 如果有更多錢去買啲俾自己，我會更開心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
35 淨係諗下自己擁有的東西，我就覺得好開心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
36 我真係好鍾意shopping。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
37 我鍾意買我啲朋友有的東西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
38 大個咗就越有錢越開心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
39 如果同人分享零食等於要自己食少啲嘅話，我寧願唔同人分享。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
40 我好想有能力買啲好貴嘅嘢。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
41 我真係好鍾意啲物質好豐富的朋友。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
42 我大個之後淨係想做一份賺好多錢的工作。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
43 我對我現在的生活好滿足。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
44 我對我現在的朋友社交生活好滿意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
45 我對我現在的家庭生活好滿意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
46 我對我現在的學校生活好滿意。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
47 我羨慕那些擁有昂貴房屋、汽車同衣服的人。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
48 我所擁有的東西能夠清楚反映我的生活過得好不好。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
49 購物帶俾我好大的樂趣。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
50 我喜歡生活中有好多奢侈的東西。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

	非常不同意	不同意	中立	同意	非常同意
	同意				
51 如果我能夠得到某些現在沒有的東西，我的生活會變得更好。	<input type="checkbox"/>				
52 如果我有能力買更多的東西，我會更開心。	<input type="checkbox"/>				

你每日平均用幾多時間做以下的事情？

		a. 平日	b. 假日
53 瞎電視	( )小時/每天		
54 上網			
55 瞎報紙雜誌			
56 聽收音機			

57 當電視出現廣告時，你會：

次次都唔睇  好少睇  間中睇  經常睇  幾乎次次都睇

個人資料：

58 性別：  男  女

59 是否獨生子女：  是  否

60 年齡： \_\_\_\_\_ 歲

61 教育程度：  中 \_\_\_\_\_  大學一年級

62 家庭每月收入（估計）：

<input type="checkbox"/> 10,000元或以下	<input type="checkbox"/> 10,001—30,000元
<input type="checkbox"/> 30,001—50,000元	<input type="checkbox"/> 50,001元或以上

63 每個星期約莫有幾多零用錢？HK\$ \_\_\_\_\_

— 問卷完成，多謝合作 —